

ERRATUM

Competing Reactions with the Recovery of Alcohols from
Arenesulphonates by Cathodic Reduction

L. Nucci, F. Del Cima, M. Cavazza, and F. Pietra

Tetrahedron Lett., 3099 (1977)

- Captions to the SCHEME, 3rd row, $p\text{-CH}_3\text{C}_6\text{H}_4\text{CH}_2$ in DMF should be read instead of $p\text{-CH}_3\text{C}_6\text{H}_4\text{CH}_2$ in CH_3CN ;
- p. 3100, 17th row, diallyl ether should be read instead of diethyl ether;
- p. 3100, 25th row, 1,2-di-p-nitrophenylethane should be read instead of 1,2-di-p-nitrobenzylethane.